
Solway, East Ayrshire
and Machars CC

THE ARMSTRONG
 GALLOWAY HILLS RALLY 2010

Awards

 5th December 2010

Overall
1 Jock Armstrong / Kirsty Riddick Subaru Impreza 3 51:58 1 1
4 David Wilson / Dave Robson Mitsubishi Evo 9 3 53:25 2 2
6 Richard Dickson / Sanny Dobie Subaru Impreza 10 56:49 3 1

Class 2
32 Tony Jardine / Byron Young Ford Fiesta 2 64:30 17 1
35 Ruary MacLeod / Neil Thomson Ford Fiesta 2 64:49 18 2

Class 3
5 Craig McMiken / Christine Sanderson Mitsibushi Evo 9 3 58:46 7 3

14 Andrew Gallacher / Phil Sandham Mitsubishi Evo 9 3 59:33 9 4

Class 4
34 Andrew Wheatley / Richard Millener Ford Fiesta R2 4 68:03 24 1
36 James Robertson / Claire Robertson Citroen C2R2 4 71:33 31 2

Class 7
25 Mark McCulloch / Craig Wallace Vauxhall Nova 7 60:25 12 1
54 Mark McCleary / Duncan Hastings Vauxhall Nova 7 72:20 32 2

Class 8
33 Graeme Schoneville / Stuart Loudon Honda Civic 8 59:55 11 1
26 Iain Haining / Mairi Riddick Vauxhall Nova 8 60:41 13 2

Class 9
39 Duncan Ferguson / Janice Ferguson Ford Escort 9 66:08 19 1
56 Kevin Gemmell / Billy Dickson Ford Escort Mk 1 9 70:28 29 2

Class 10
9 Ian Paterson / Helen Brown Subaru Impreza 10 57:09 4 2

16 Allan Smith / Ian MacIvor Mitsubishi Evo 8 10 57:20 5 3

1st Group N Car
1 Jock Armstrong / Kirsty Riddick Subaru Impreza 3 51:58 1 1

1st GM
25 Mark McCulloch / Craig Wallace Vauxhall Nova 7 60:25 12 1

1st Ford
61 Matthew Robinson / Darren Brown Ford Escort 10 61:58 14 7

1st Rover Group
None

Results by Raymond Mann  at 16:55 on 5th December 2010
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1st Peugeot Talbot
48 Donald Peacock / Scott Peacock Peugeot 205 8 73:45 34 8

1st Subaru
1 Jock Armstrong / Kirsty Riddick Subaru Impreza 3 51:58 1 1

1st Mitsubishi
4 David Wilson / Dave Robson Mitsubishi Evo 9 3 53:25 2 2

Malcolm Wilson Motorsport Award - Greatest improvement on seeding
57 Gary MacLeod / Will Rogers Honda Civic 8 66:30 20 3

Highest placed all EACC crew
39 Duncan Ferguson / Janice Ferguson Ford Escort 9 66:08 19 1

Lawrence Clark Trophy - 1st Co-driver resident in DG Postal District
1 Kirsty Riddick Subaru Impreza 3 51:58 1 1

George Rutherford Trophy - Highest Placed female
1 Kirsty Riddick Subaru Impreza 3 51:58 1 1

The Armstrong Family Award - Highest placed 2 wheel drive car
33 Graeme Schoneville / Stuart Loudon Honda Civic 8 59:55 11 1

Highest rated Irish Competitor
None

Spirit of the Rally
Callum McLeod

The McHarg International Challenge Award - 1st Team of 3 from same country
Scotland

1 Jock Armstrong / Kirsty Riddick Subaru Impreza 3 51:58 1 1
4 David Wilson / Dave Robson Mitsubishi Evo 9 3 53:25 2 2
6 Richard Dickson / Sanny Dobie Subaru Impreza 10 56:49 3 1

The Armstrong Family Award - Fastest 2wd on SS1

61 Matthew Robinson / Darren Brown Ford Escort

Results by Raymond Mann  at 16:55 on 5th December 2010



Solway, East Ayrshire
and Machars CC

THE ARMSTRONG GALLOWAY HILLS RALLY 2010
Final Results in overall order

 5th December 2010

No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 Othr Total O/A Cl

1 Jock Armstrong / Kirsty Riddick Subaru Impreza 3 10:06 10:56 10:14 9:42 11:00 51:58 1 1

4 David Wilson / Dave Robson Mitsubishi Evo 9 3 10:08 11:15 10:30 10:00 11:32 53:25 2 2

6 Richard Dickson / Sanny Dobie Subaru Impreza 10 10:45 12:18 11:18 10:43 11:45 56:49 3 1

9 Ian Paterson / Helen Brown Subaru Impreza 10 11:21 12:20 11:11 10:34 11:43 57:09 4 2

16 Allan Smith / Ian MacIvor Mitsubishi Evo 8 10 10:42 11:41 11:51 10:55 12:11 57:20 5 3

12 Nigel Feeney / Laura Marshall Subaru Impreza 10 11:01 12:15 11:34 10:50 12:11 57:51 6 4

5 Craig McMiken / Christine Sanderson Mitsibushi Evo 9 3 11:11 12:13 11:35 11:12 12:35 58:46 7 3

21 Richard Stewart / Tont Marchbank Subaru Impreza 10 11:54 12:39 11:43 10:37 12:05 58:58 8 5

14 Andrew Gallacher / Phil Sandham Mitsubishi Evo 9 3 11:56 12:44 12:00 11:01 11:52 59:33 9 4

60 Andy Knight / Drew Sturrock Subaru Impreza 10 10:51 12:27 11:57 12:07 12:16 59:38 10 6

33 Graeme Schoneville / Stuart Loudon Honda Civic 8 11:00 14:36 11:33 10:41 12:05 59:55 11 1

25 Mark McCulloch / Craig Wallace Vauxhall Nova 7 11:23 12:22 12:46 11:16 12:38 60:25 12 1

26 Iain Haining / Mairi Riddick Vauxhall Nova 8 11:20 12:43 12:20 11:29 12:49 60:41 13 2

61 Matthew Robinson / Darren Brown Ford Escort 10 10:44 15:01 11:32 10:45 13:56 61:58 14 7

62 James Ford / Chris Ford Subaru Impreza 3 12:06 13:14 12:23 11:22 12:54 61:59 15 5

19 Simon Singleton / Jonathon Turnbull Subaru Impreza 10 12:54 13:01 13:30 12:10 12:53 64:28 16 8

32 Tony Jardine / Byron Young Ford Fiesta 2 13:00 13:09 13:00 11:57 13:24 64:30 17 1

35 Ruary MacLeod / Neil Thomson Ford Fiesta 2 12:08 12:39 16:00 11:31 12:31 64:49 18 2

39 Duncan Ferguson / Janice Ferguson Ford Escort 9 12:20 13:41 13:17 12:30 14:20 66:08 19 1

57 Gary MacLeod / Will Rogers Honda Civic 8 13:24 13:41 13:33 12:20 13:32 66:30 20 3

38 Roland Wessel / Malcolm Vie Lancia Delta Integrale 10 12:33 14:00 13:26 12:34 14:08 66:41 21 9

31 John Midgley / Geoff Maybank Toyota Levin 8 12:45 13:56 13:41 12:27 14:19 67:08 22 4

40 Bernie Rooney / Scott McMinn Lancia Stratos 10 12:45 13:54 14:11 12:35 14:31 67:56 23 10

34 Andrew Wheatley / Richard Millener Ford Fiesta R2 4 12:45 13:34 16:00 12:16 13:28 68:03 24 1

58 Ross McFadzean / Scott Thomson Subaru Impreza 10 14:34 14:10 13:46 12:37 13:20 68:27 25 11

41 Greg Pollock / Michael Cruickshank Ford Escort Mk I 8 14:32 13:43 14:53 12:22 13:11 68:41 26 5

42 Tommy Mackin / James Robertson Subaru Impreza 10 13:30 14:07 13:52 13:00 14:33 69:02 27 12

23 Gordon Alexander / Ian Clark Vauxhall Nova 8 13:31 14:11 14:47 12:45 13:53 69:07 28 6

56 Kevin Gemmell / Billy Dickson Ford Escort Mk 1 9 13:27 14:37 14:32 13:03 14:49 70:28 29 2

64 Ed Muldoon / Tom Spencer Mitsubishi Evo 6 10 13:55 13:47 14:46 13:43 14:57 71:08 30 13

36 James Robertson / Claire Robertson Citroen C2R2 4 14:20 14:44 14:28 13:44 14:17 71:33 31 2

54 Mark McCleary / Duncan Hastings Vauxhall Nova 7 13:54 14:44 14:53 13:35 15:14 72:20 32 2

45 Blair McCulloch / Alex McCulloch Vauxhall Nova 8 13:34 13:52 13:48 17:00 14:13 72:27 33 7

48 Donald Peacock / Scott Peacock Peugeot 205 8 14:46 15:57 14:45 13:32 14:45 73:45 34 8

47 Thomas Haining / David Bogie Peugeot 205 GTI 8 14:17 14:46 16:00 14:05 15:11 74:19 35 9

44 Alan McMorran / Albert Connelly Peugeot 205 GTI 9 14:49 15:05 15:23 14:34 15:34 75:25 36 3

53 Padraig Mullen / Paul Wims Peugeot 206 4 14:00 15:00 14:46 17:00 14:45 75:31 37 3

46 David Rutherford / Garry Russell Vauxhall Nova 8 15:24 15:57 16:00 14:27 16:04 77:52 38 10

51 Michael Hunter / James McWhir Lada Samara 8 15:44 16:09 15:17 14:42 18:00 79:52 39 11

10 Malloch Nicoll / Louise Mullholland Mitsubishi Lancer 10 11:38 12:40 13:45 Manifold F/F

17 Trevor Ferguson / Derek McGeehan Subaru Impreza 3 F/F

18 Derek Jobb / John McCulloch Subaru Impreza WRC 10 10:57 11:58 12:27 Oheat F/F

22 Colin Gemmell / Stuart Cant Subaru Impreza 10 F/F

24 Peter Stewart / Phil Shortt Ford Fiesta ST 2 11:00 13:53 16:00 12:10 13:45 OTL F/F

27 Tom Cave / Craig Parry Honda Civic Type R 2 F/F

28 Lee Hastings / Brian Findon Subaru Impreza 10 F/F

29 George Bryson / Jacqueline Bryson Ford Escort Twincam 8 13:41 14:24 14:19 F/F

49 Kris Farrell / George Gwynn Proton Satria 7 F/F

52 Gavin Chalmers / Ian Shiells Ford Focus 2 14:08 F/F

55 Roy Eide Johansen / Amanda Burney Ford Escort Mk 1 9 Non Start F/F

63 Simon Bowen / Richard Robinson Subaru Impreza 10 17:00 12:46 12:35 11:30 12:15 OTL F/F

Results by Raymond Mann at 16:55 on 5th December 2010 These results are" watched over" by Bill Troughear
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Final Results in class order
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No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 Othr Total O/A Cl

32 Tony Jardine / Byron Young Ford Fiesta 2 13:00 13:09 13:00 11:57 13:24 64:30 17 1

35 Ruary MacLeod / Neil Thomson Ford Fiesta 2 12:08 12:39 16:00 11:31 12:31 64:49 18 2

24 Peter Stewart / Phil Shortt Ford Fiesta ST 2 11:00 13:53 16:00 12:10 13:45 OTL F/F

27 Tom Cave / Craig Parry Honda Civic Type R 2 F/F

52 Gavin Chalmers / Ian Shiells Ford Focus 2 14:08 F/F

1 Jock Armstrong / Kirsty Riddick Subaru Impreza 3 10:06 10:56 10:14 9:42 11:00 51:58 1 1

4 David Wilson / Dave Robson Mitsubishi Evo 9 3 10:08 11:15 10:30 10:00 11:32 53:25 2 2

5 Craig McMiken / Christine Sanderson Mitsibushi Evo 9 3 11:11 12:13 11:35 11:12 12:35 58:46 7 3

14 Andrew Gallacher / Phil Sandham Mitsubishi Evo 9 3 11:56 12:44 12:00 11:01 11:52 59:33 9 4

62 James Ford / Chris Ford Subaru Impreza 3 12:06 13:14 12:23 11:22 12:54 61:59 15 5

17 Trevor Ferguson / Derek McGeehan Subaru Impreza 3 F/F

34 Andrew Wheatley / Richard Millener Ford Fiesta R2 4 12:45 13:34 16:00 12:16 13:28 68:03 24 1

36 James Robertson / Claire Robertson Citroen C2R2 4 14:20 14:44 14:28 13:44 14:17 71:33 31 2

53 Padraig Mullen / Paul Wims Peugeot 206 4 14:00 15:00 14:46 17:00 14:45 75:31 37 3

25 Mark McCulloch / Craig Wallace Vauxhall Nova 7 11:23 12:22 12:46 11:16 12:38 60:25 12 1

54 Mark McCleary / Duncan Hastings Vauxhall Nova 7 13:54 14:44 14:53 13:35 15:14 72:20 32 2

49 Kris Farrell / George Gwynn Proton Satria 7 F/F

33 Graeme Schoneville / Stuart Loudon Honda Civic 8 11:00 14:36 11:33 10:41 12:05 59:55 11 1

26 Iain Haining / Mairi Riddick Vauxhall Nova 8 11:20 12:43 12:20 11:29 12:49 60:41 13 2

57 Gary MacLeod / Will Rogers Honda Civic 8 13:24 13:41 13:33 12:20 13:32 66:30 20 3

31 John Midgley / Geoff Maybank Toyota Levin 8 12:45 13:56 13:41 12:27 14:19 67:08 22 4

41 Greg Pollock / Michael Cruickshank Ford Escort Mk I 8 14:32 13:43 14:53 12:22 13:11 68:41 26 5

23 Gordon Alexander / Ian Clark Vauxhall Nova 8 13:31 14:11 14:47 12:45 13:53 69:07 28 6

45 Blair McCulloch / Alex McCulloch Vauxhall Nova 8 13:34 13:52 13:48 17:00 14:13 72:27 33 7

48 Donald Peacock / Scott Peacock Peugeot 205 8 14:46 15:57 14:45 13:32 14:45 73:45 34 8

47 Thomas Haining / David Bogie Peugeot 205 GTI 8 14:17 14:46 16:00 14:05 15:11 74:19 35 9

46 David Rutherford / Garry Russell Vauxhall Nova 8 15:24 15:57 16:00 14:27 16:04 77:52 38 10

51 Michael Hunter / James McWhir Lada Samara 8 15:44 16:09 15:17 14:42 18:00 79:52 39 11

29 George Bryson / Jacqueline Bryson Ford Escort Twincam 8 13:41 14:24 14:19 F/F

39 Duncan Ferguson / Janice Ferguson Ford Escort 9 12:20 13:41 13:17 12:30 14:20 66:08 19 1

56 Kevin Gemmell / Billy Dickson Ford Escort Mk 1 9 13:27 14:37 14:32 13:03 14:49 70:28 29 2

44 Alan McMorran / Albert Connelly Peugeot 205 GTI 9 14:49 15:05 15:23 14:34 15:34 75:25 36 3

55 Roy Eide Johansen / Amanda Burney Ford Escort Mk 1 9 Non Start F/F

6 Richard Dickson / Sanny Dobie Subaru Impreza 10 10:45 12:18 11:18 10:43 11:45 56:49 3 1

9 Ian Paterson / Helen Brown Subaru Impreza 10 11:21 12:20 11:11 10:34 11:43 57:09 4 2

16 Allan Smith / Ian MacIvor Mitsubishi Evo 8 10 10:42 11:41 11:51 10:55 12:11 57:20 5 3

12 Nigel Feeney / Laura Marshall Subaru Impreza 10 11:01 12:15 11:34 10:50 12:11 57:51 6 4

21 Richard Stewart / Tont Marchbank Subaru Impreza 10 11:54 12:39 11:43 10:37 12:05 58:58 8 5

60 Andy Knight / Drew Sturrock Subaru Impreza 10 10:51 12:27 11:57 12:07 12:16 59:38 10 6

61 Matthew Robinson / Darren Brown Ford Escort 10 10:44 15:01 11:32 10:45 13:56 61:58 14 7

19 Simon Singleton / Jonathon Turnbull Subaru Impreza 10 12:54 13:01 13:30 12:10 12:53 64:28 16 8

38 Roland Wessel / Malcolm Vie Lancia Delta Integrale 10 12:33 14:00 13:26 12:34 14:08 66:41 21 9

40 Bernie Rooney / Scott McMinn Lancia Stratos 10 12:45 13:54 14:11 12:35 14:31 67:56 23 10

58 Ross McFadzean / Scott Thomson Subaru Impreza 10 14:34 14:10 13:46 12:37 13:20 68:27 25 11

42 Tommy Mackin / James Robertson Subaru Impreza 10 13:30 14:07 13:52 13:00 14:33 69:02 27 12

64 Ed Muldoon / Tom Spencer Mitsubishi Evo 6 10 13:55 13:47 14:46 13:43 14:57 71:08 30 13

10 Malloch Nicoll / Louise Mullholland Mitsubishi Lancer 10 11:38 12:40 13:45 Manifold F/F

18 Derek Jobb / John McCulloch Subaru Impreza WRC 10 10:57 11:58 12:27 Oheat F/F

22 Colin Gemmell / Stuart Cant Subaru Impreza 10 F/F

28 Lee Hastings / Brian Findon Subaru Impreza 10 F/F

63 Simon Bowen / Richard Robinson Subaru Impreza 10 17:00 12:46 12:35 11:30 12:15 OTL F/F

Results by Raymond Mann at 16:55 on 5th December 2010 These results are" watched over" by Bill Troughear



Solway, East Ayrshire
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Fastest on Stage
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Position No SS1 No SS2 No SS3 No SS4 No SS5

1 1 10:06 1 10:56 1 10:14 1 9:42 1 11:00
2 4 10:08 4 11:15 4 10:30 4 10:00 4 11:32
3 16 10:42 16 11:41 9 11:11 9 10:34 9 11:43
4 61 10:44 18 11:58 6 11:18 21 10:37 6 11:45
5 6 10:45 5 12:13 61 11:32 33 10:41 14 11:52
6 60 10:51 12 12:15 33 11:33 6 10:43 21 12:05
7 18 10:57 6 12:18 12 11:34 61 10:45 33 12:05
8 33 11:00 9 12:20 5 11:35 12 10:50 12 12:11
9 24 11:00 25 12:22 21 11:43 16 10:55 16 12:11

10 12 11:01 60 12:27 16 11:51 14 11:01 63 12:15
11 5 11:11 21 12:39 60 11:57 5 11:12 60 12:16
12 26 11:20 35 12:39 14 12:00 25 11:16 35 12:31
13 9 11:21 10 12:40 26 12:20 62 11:22 5 12:35
14 25 11:23 26 12:43 62 12:23 26 11:29 25 12:38
15 10 11:38 14 12:44 18 12:27 63 11:30 26 12:49
16 21 11:54 63 12:46 63 12:35 35 11:31 19 12:53
17 14 11:56 19 13:01 25 12:46 32 11:57 62 12:54
18 62 12:06 32 13:09 32 13:00 60 12:07 41 13:11
19 35 12:08 62 13:14 39 13:17 19 12:10 58 13:20
20 39 12:20 34 13:34 38 13:26 24 12:10 32 13:24
21 38 12:33 39 13:41 19 13:30 34 12:16 34 13:28
22 31 12:45 57 13:41 57 13:33 57 12:20 57 13:32
23 34 12:45 41 13:43 31 13:41 41 12:22 24 13:45
24 40 12:45 64 13:47 10 13:45 31 12:27 23 13:53
25 19 12:54 45 13:52 58 13:46 39 12:30 61 13:56
26 32 13:00 24 13:53 45 13:48 38 12:34 38 14:08
27 57 13:24 40 13:54 42 13:52 40 12:35 45 14:13
28 56 13:27 31 13:56 40 14:11 58 12:37 36 14:17
29 42 13:30 38 14:00 29 14:19 23 12:45 31 14:19
30 23 13:31 42 14:07 36 14:28 42 13:00 39 14:20
31 45 13:34 58 14:10 56 14:32 56 13:03 40 14:31
32 29 13:41 23 14:11 48 14:45 48 13:32 42 14:33
33 54 13:54 29 14:24 64 14:46 54 13:35 48 14:45
34 64 13:55 33 14:36 53 14:46 64 13:43 53 14:45
35 53 14:00 56 14:37 23 14:47 36 13:44 56 14:49
36 52 14:08 54 14:44 41 14:53 47 14:05 64 14:57
37 47 14:17 36 14:44 54 14:53 46 14:27 47 15:11
38 36 14:20 47 14:46 51 15:17 44 14:34 54 15:14
39 41 14:32 53 15:00 44 15:23 51 14:42 44 15:34
40 58 14:34 61 15:01 35 16:00 45 17:00 46 16:04
41 48 14:46 44 15:05 34 16:00 53 17:00 51 18:00
42 44 14:49 46 15:57 24 16:00
43 46 15:24 48 15:57 47 16:00
44 51 15:44 51 16:09 46 16:00
45 63 17:00

Results by Raymond Mann at 16:55 on 5th December 2010


